Table 1

Charles & Camilla Survey

Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Q.1 Prince Charles has just announced that he is going to marry Camilla Parker Bowles on 8th April.
Do you approve or disapprove of his decision?

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base 502

Weighted base 502

Approve 218
43%

Disapprove 109
22%

Don't care 149
30%

Don't know 25

5%

Sex Age

Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

230 272 38 64 116 88 78

241 261 55 85 100 85 75
94 124 21 36 37 34 42
39% 47% 38% 42% 37% 40% 56%
44 65 10 8 19 23 16
18% 25% 18% 9% 19% 27% 21%
90 59 18 35 41 24 15
37% 23% 33% 41% 41% 29% 21%
12 13 6 6 3 4 2

5%

Prepared by Populus

5%

10%

7%

3%

4%

2%

47%

33
33%

15
15%

5%

47
125

51
40%

19
15%

41
33%

14
11%

Social Class
C1 Cc2
159 142
146 105
58 45

40% 42%
34 25

23% 24%
50 33

34% 31%
4 3

2%

2%

154
126

64
51%

32
25%

25
20%

4%

South
East

133
134

52
39%

27
20%

48
36%

6
5%

Midlan
ds

127
131

55
42%

35
26%

33
25%

8
6%

Region

North
Eng-
land
129
123

52
42%

27
22%

43
35%

2%

Wales

South
West

69
70

41
58%

10
14%

11
16%

12%

Scot-
land

44
44

18
42%

11
25%

15
33%
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Table 2

Charles & Camilla Survey

Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Q.2 Do you think that the monarchy as an institution will be stronger, weaker or unaffected by the marriage
of Prince Charles to Camilla Parker Bowles?

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base 502

Weighted base 502

Stronger 42
8%

Unaffected 253
50%

Weaker 164
33%

Don't know 43

9%

Sex Age
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
230 272 38 64 116 88 78
241 261 55 85 100 85 75
16 26 7 2 6 4 6
7% 10% 13% 3% 6% 4% 8%
130 123 28 48 60 36 39
54% 47% 50% 56% 59% 42% 52%
76 88 12 23 31 40 22
31% 34% 22% 27% 31% 47% 30%
19 24 8 12 3 6 7

8%

Prepared by Populus

9%

15%

14%

3%

6%

10%

16%

43
43%

35
35%

6%

47
125

9
7%

58
46%

46
37%

12
10%

Social Class
C1 Cc2
159 142
146 105
11 8
7% 8%
85 51
58% 48%
39 37
27% 35%
11 9

7%

9%

154
126

14
11%

60
48%

41
32%

11
9%

South
East

133
134

8
6%

76
57%

37
27%

13
10%

Midlan
ds

127
131

14
11%

57
44%

52
40%

8
6%

Region

North
Eng-
land
129

123

5%

66
53%

39
32%

12
10%

Wales

South
West

69
70

13%

35
50%

17
24%

14%
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Scot-
land

44
44

5
11%

20
45%

19
44%



Table 3

Q.3 Would you favour the Queen abdicating (standing down) in favour of the Prince of Wales at some point in the next few years?

Base: All respondents

Total
Unweighted base 502
Weighted base 502
Yes 123
25%
No 333
66%
Don't know 46

9%

9%

Prepared by Populus

Sex
Male Female
230 272
241 261
68 56
28%  21%
151 181
63%  69%
22 24

9%

55

44%

21
37%

10
19%

25-34
64
85

19
22%

55
64%

12
14%

Charles & Camilla Survey

Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Age
35-44 4554 55-64
116 88 78
100 85 75

21 21 18
21%  24%  24%
72 58 55
71%  68%  72%
8 6 3

8%

%

3%

(o2}
a1
¥

118
100

20
20%

73
73%

%

47
125

29
23%

88
70%

6%

Social Class
Ci c2
159 142
146 105
31 25
21% 23%
91 73
63% 70%
23 7

16%

%

154
126

38
30%

80
64%

6%

South
East

133
134

32
24%

84
63%

18
13%

Midlan
ds

127
131

24
19%

94
2%

13
10%

Region

North
Eng-
land

129
123

34
27%

84
68%

6
5%

Wales

South
West

69
70

19
27%

46
66%

%

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Scot-
land

44
44

15
33%

25
57%

10%
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Charles & Camilla Survey
Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4
Gender
Base: All respondents

Unweighted
Total Weighted Total

Unweighted base 502 502
Weighted base 502 502
Male 230 241

46% 48%
Female 272 261

54% 52%

Prepared by Populus
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Charles & Camilla Survey
Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Absolutes/col percents

Table 5
What was your age last birthday?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted
Total Weighted Total

Unweighted base 502 502

Weighted base 502 502

18-24 38 55
8% 11%

25-34 64 85
13% 17%

35-44 116 100
23% 20%

45-54 88 85
18% 17%

55-64 78 75
16% 15%

65+ 118 100
24% 20%

Prepared by Populus



Page 6

Charles & Camilla Survey
Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Absolutes/col percents

Table 6
SEG
Base: All respondents
Unweighted
Total Weighted Total
Unweighted base 502 502
Weighted base 502 502
AB 47 125
9% 25%

C1 159 146

32% 29%
Cc2 142 105

28% 21%
DE 154 126

31% 25%

Prepared by Populus



Table 7
Region
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Anglia

East Midlands
London

North East
North West
Scotland
South East
South West
Wales

West Midlands

Yorkshire & Humberside

Unweighted

Total
502
502

47
9%

36
7%

63
13%

22
4%

62
12%

44
9%

70
14%

44
9%

25
5%

44
9%

45
9%

Prepared by Populus

Weighted Total
502
502

48
10%

37
7%

63
13%

23
5%

58
12%

a4
9%

71
14%

a4
9%

26
5%

46
9%

43
9%

Charles & Camilla Survey
Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Page 7

Absolutes/col percents



