Charles & Camilla Survey Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Table 1
Q.1 Prince Charles has just announced that he is going to marry Camilla Parker Bowles on 8th April.
Do you approve or disapprove of his decision?
Base: All respondents

		<u>Sex</u>			<u>Age</u>			Social Class						<u>Region</u> Wales				
	<u>Total</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>18-24</u>	<u>25-34</u>	<u>35-44</u>	<u>45-54</u>	<u>55-64</u>	<u>65+</u>	<u>AB</u>	<u>C1</u>	<u>C2</u>	<u>DE</u>	South East	Midlan <u>ds</u>	North Eng- <u>land</u>	& South <u>West</u>	Scot- land
Unweighted base	502	230	272	38	64	116	88	78	118	47	159	142	154	133	127	129	69	44
Weighted base	502	241	261	55	85	100	85	75	100	125	146	105	126	134	131	123	70	44
Approve	218 43%	94 39%	124 47%	21 38%	36 42%	37 37%	34 40%	42 56%	48 47%	51 40%	58 40%	45 42%	64 51%	52 39%	55 42%	52 42%	41 58%	18 42%
Disapprove	109 22%	44 18%	65 25%	10 18%	8 9%	19 19%	23 27%	16 21%	33 33%	19 15%	34 23%	25 24%	32 25%	27 20%	35 26%	27 22%	10 14%	11 25%
Don't care	149 30%	90 37%	59 23%	18 33%	35 41%	41 41%	24 29%	15 21%	15 15%	41 33%	50 34%	33 31%	25 20%	48 36%	33 25%	43 35%	11 16%	15 33%
Don't know	25 5%	12 5%	13 5%	6 10%	6 7%	3 3%	4 4%	2 2%	5 5%	14 11%	4 2%	3 2%	4 4%	6 5%	8 6%	2 2%	8 12%	-

Charles & Camilla Survey Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Table 2
Q.2 Do you think that the monarchy as an institution will be stronger, weaker or unaffected by the marriage of Prince Charles to Camilla Parker Bowles?
Base: All respondents

		<u>Sex</u>			<u>Age</u>			Social Class						<u>Region</u> Wales				
	<u>Total</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>18-24</u>	<u>25-34</u>	<u>35-44</u>	<u>45-54</u>	<u>55-64</u>	<u>65+</u>	<u>AB</u>	<u>C1</u>	<u>C2</u>	<u>DE</u>	South East	Midlan <u>ds</u>	North Eng- land	& South West	Scot- land
Unweighted base	502	230	272	38	64	116	88	78	118	47	159	142	154	133	127	129	69	44
Weighted base	502	241	261	55	85	100	85	75	100	125	146	105	126	134	131	123	70	44
Stronger	42 8%	16 7%	26 10%	7 13%	2 3%	6 6%	4 4%	6 8%	16 16%	9 7%	11 7%	8 8%	14 11%	8 6%	14 11%	7 5%	9 13%	5 11%
Unaffected	253 50%	130 54%	123 47%	28 50%	48 56%	60 59%	36 42%	39 52%	43 43%	58 46%	85 58%	51 48%	60 48%	76 57%	57 44%	66 53%	35 50%	20 45%
Weaker	164 33%	76 31%	88 34%	12 22%	23 27%	31 31%	40 47%	22 30%	35 35%	46 37%	39 27%	37 35%	41 32%	37 27%	52 40%	39 32%	17 24%	19 44%
Don't know	43 9%	19 8%	24 9%	8 15%	12 14%	3 3%	6 6%	7 10%	6 6%	12 10%	11 7%	9 9%	11 9%	13 10%	8 6%	12 10%	9 14%	-

Charles & Camilla Survey Fieldwork: February 10th-11th 2005

Table 3
Q.3 Would you favour the Queen abdicating (standing down) in favour of the Prince of Wales at some point in the next few years?

Sex Social Class Age Region Wales North & South Midlan South Scot-Eng-<u>25-34</u> <u>C2</u> DE Male 18-24 35-44 45-54 55-64 <u>65+</u> <u>AB</u> <u>C1</u> West Total Female East <u>ds</u> land land Unweighted base 502 230 272 38 64 116 88 78 118 47 159 142 154 133 127 129 69 44 Weighted base 261 55 85 100 85 100 125 146 105 126 134 131 123 70 44 502 241 75 Yes 123 68 19 18 29 32 24 19 15 56 24 21 20 31 25 25% 28% 21% 44% 22% 21% 24% 24% 20% 23% 21% 23% 30% 24% 19% 27% 27% 33% 181 55 72 58 73 88 91 73 80 94 46 25 No 333 151 21 55 84 84 64% 71% 72% 73% 70% 70% 64% 63% 57% 66% 63% 69% 37% 68% 63% 72% 68% 66% Don't know 46 8 6 6 22 24 10 12 3 8 23 18 13 5

3%

7%

6%

16%

7%

6%

13%

10%

5%

7%

10%

Prepared by Populus

9%

9%

19%

14%

8%

7%

Base: All respondents

Charles & Camilla Survey Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Table 4 Gender

Base: All respondents

	Unweighted <u>Total</u>	Weighted Total
Unweighted base	502	502
Weighted base	502	502
Male	230 46%	241 48%
Female	272 54%	261 52%

Charles & Camilla Survey Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Table 5
What was your age last birthday?
Base: All respondents

	Unweighted <u>Total</u>	Weighted Total
Unweighted base	502	502
Weighted base	502	502
18-24	38 8%	55 11%
25-34	64 13%	85 17%
35-44	116 23%	100 20%
45-54	88 18%	85 17%
55-64	78 16%	75 15%
65+	118 24%	100 20%

Absolutes/col percents

Charles & Camilla Survey Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Table 6 **SEG**

Base: All respondents

	Unweighted <u>Total</u>	Weighted Total
Unweighted base	502	502
Weighted base	502	502
AB	47 9%	125 25%
C1	159 32%	146 29%
C2	142 28%	105 21%
DE	154 31%	126 25%

Prepared by Populus

Charles & Camilla Survey Fieldwork : February 10th-11th 2005

Table 7 **Region**

Base: All respondents

	Unweighted <u>Total</u>	Weighted Total
Unweighted base	502	502
Weighted base	502	502
Anglia	47 9%	48 10%
East Midlands	36 7%	37 7%
London	63 13%	63 13%
North East	22 4%	23 5%
North West	62 12%	58 12%
Scotland	44 9%	44 9%
South East	70 14%	71 14%
South West	44 9%	44 9%
Wales	25 5%	26 5%
West Midlands	44 9%	46 9%
Yorkshire & Humberside	45 9%	43 9%

Prepared by Populus

Absolutes/col percents